

103369310

HDP Docket No. 3557-000004/US Document ID No. 700304948

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and	Journal or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Toru MUKAI Akira ISHIDA Masahiro ADACHI Hideki KOIKE Tetsuji TAKADA Eiji TAMEDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Seer Insight Security Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 03/27/2002 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Corrective Coversheet - Assignee Change of Address - originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 013445 / 0944 dated: 10/31/2002	NEW Street Address: 14-8, Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Zip: 108 0023 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Fax Number: 248-641-0270 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
9. Signature : Signature Robert M. Siminski	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name Robert M. Simins January 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

ame of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018850 FRAME: 0223

Date:

January 25, 2007

Document ID No.:

700304948

Serial No.:

10/048,238

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Assignee:

Seer Insight Security Inc.

Old address:

15-22, Minami-Aoyama

1-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan

New address:

14-8, Shibaura

3-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan 108 0023

PATENT

REEL: 018850 FRAME: 0224

DE VO	
11-06-	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facette and 0227.3	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Toru Mukai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Toru Mukai Akira Ishida Masahiro Adachi Hideki Kaika	Name: Seer Insight Security Inc.
Hideki Koike Tetsuji Takada Eiji Tameda	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No.	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15-22, Minami-Aoyama
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	1-chome, Minato-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip:
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date(s): March 27, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238	on, the execution date of the application is: March 27, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 1012 DRYRNE 00000157 10084238 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,238 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 1002 DEVENE 00000157 10084238 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018850 FRAME: 0225